PageIndex
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
08/25  © by MOLLET     VF6-BA-01     01
VF6.

Ambient temperature (process temperature)
DustEx identification
Model designation
Manufacturer and address CE sign with the number of the "Notified Body"
which is involved in the production control phase
Type of protection
Design of the devices suitable for
pressures in the vessel indicated here.
Details to supply voltage,
current consumption and
intrinsic safety
Typ
IBExU19ATEX1053X
S#   1234567890
A.- Nr.   1234567890 08/24
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
0
4
0
8
IP66/IP67
Ci = neglig          Li = neglig
Ui = 23,7 V DC    Ii = 167 mA
Pi = 985 mW
VF6.A1B11C5i...
-20°C € Ta € +80°C/+60°C
p (Process)  -0,95bar...+10,0bar
II  1/2 D  Ex  ia  IIIC  TX  Da/Db
II  1/2 G  Ex  ia  IIB   T4  Ga/GbW
Type plate details with option B11
VF6.
Explosion protection information
Vibro level indicators
Level limit switches for bulk goods
and supplement to the operating instructions
Gas+
Dust
Gas+Dust
08/24  © by MOLLET   VF6-EIG-01     01MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0   www.mollet.de    Explosion protection information
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
Vibro level indicator
VF6.
02     VF6-EIG-02     08/24   © by MOLLET   Explosion protection information   MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0   www.mollet.de
Vibro level indicator for use at the boundary from zone 20 to zone 21.
W  II  1/2 D  Ex  ia  IIIC  TX  Da/Db
Equivalent to valid ATEX-Product-Directive
Equipment group II   =  everything except mining
Equipment category  Category  1   for   zone 20, 21 and 22
 Category  2   for   zone 21 and 22
/   = Level indicators,
  which are installed on the boundary between different zones
Type of explosive atmosphere  D   =   Dust
the   Ex symbol according to EN IEC 60079-0
i  =  Protection by intrinsic safety
a  =  Device with „very high“ protection standard . . . .  for zone 20, 21 and 22
IIIC   for flammable conductive dust, flammable non-conductive dust and flammable fibres and flyings
TX   maximum surface temperature
Equipment Protection Level (EPL)
D = Dust -  Type of explosive atmosphere
a   = Device with “very high level of protection” for use in potentially explosive atmospheres where in
    normal operation, foreseeable or infrequent faults/malfunctions no ignition hazard is given.

EU-type examination certificate number
Type of protection
Model designation
Unique device serial number
Order number
Month and year of delivery
Details to intrinsic safety power supply
of the Vibro level indivcator
W
Typ VF-VEC8-B22
IBExU09ATEX1054XII  (1)G  [Ex  ia  Ga]  IIB
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706  Osterburken
Tel.  +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
0
4
0
8
oben  top  arriba  haut
-20 °C € Ta € +60 °C
IP20II  (1)D  [Ex  ia  Da]  IIIC
U  = 23,7 V         I  = 166 mAo o
U  = 375 V         C  = 390 nFm o
L  = 4,3 mH      Characteristic linearo
Power Supply  20...250 V DC/AC
Power Consumption   3 VA Details to power supply of the supply
and evaluation device
Gas+Dust
DustEx and GasEx
identification
08/24S#   1234567890
A.- Nr.   1234567890